Docket No: SVL920030127U\$1/2997P

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Paul M. BIRD (6) Georgia C. FULLER		
(2) William R. BIRELEY (7) Michelle D. LAM	Name: IBM Corporation	
(3) Curt L. COTNER (8) James W. PICKEL		
(4) Tammie DANG (9) Frankie K. SUN	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
(5) Margaret A. DONG	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No.	Additional name(s) and address(eş) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No.	
3. Nature of conveyance: <b>Assignment</b> Execution	dates: (1) February 12, 2004	
	(2) February 12, 2004	
	(3) February 12, 2004	
	(4) February 12, 2004	
	(5) February 19, 2004	
	(6) February 12, 2004	
	(7) February 12, 2004	
	(8) February 12, 2004 (9) February 12, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(9) February 12, 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	on avanytion data of the security in	
if this document is being fried together with a new approparion, to	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/729,636 filed December 4, 2003		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should		
be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
be mailed:		
be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
be mailed:  Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP  Address: P.O. Box 51418	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
be mailed: Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
be mailed:  Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP  Address: P.O. Box 51418  Palo Alto, CA 94303  9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
be mailed:  Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP  Address: P.O. Box 51418  Palo Alto, CA 94303  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Michele Liu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
be mailed:  Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP  Address: P.O. Box 51418  Palo Alto, CA 94303  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

Docket No: SVL920030127US1/2997P

### ASSIGNMENT

650-493-4549

				<u> </u>	
Whe	reas, i,			·	
	(1)	Paul M. BIRD		Markham, Ontario Canada	
	(2)	William R. BIRELEY		City of Morgan Hill State of CA	
	(3)	Curt L. COTNER		City of <b>Gilrey</b> State of <b>CA</b>	
	(4)	Tammie DANG		City of Morgan Hill State of CA	
	(5)	Margaret A. DONG		City of San Jose State of CA	•
	(8)	Georgia C. FULLER		City of San Jose State of CA	
	(7)	Michelle D. <u>LAM</u>		City of San Jose State of CA	
	(8)	James W. PICKEL		City of Gilroy State of CA	
	(9)	Frankie K. SUN		North York, Ontario Canada	
have in	ivented	l certain improvements in			
TITLE		METHOD, SYSTEM AN	ND MECHAN OVER A SING	ISM TO MULTIPLEX MU LE DATABASE CONNEC	LTIPLE APPLICATION TION
and exe	ecuted	a United States Patent App	olication therefo	or on the following date(s):	
		(1) <u>Feb 12</u>	_, 2004	(6)	, 2004
		(2)	_, 2004	(7)	, 2004
		(3)	_, 2004	(8)	2004
	I	(4)	_, 2004	(9)	, 2004
	(	(5)	_, 2004		

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I,

(1)	Paul M. BIRD	Markham, Ontario Canada
(2)	William R. BIRELEY	City of Morgan Hill State of CA
(3)	Curt L. COTNER	<ul> <li>City of Gilroy</li> <li>State of CA</li> </ul>
(4)	Tammie DANG	City of Morgan Hill State of CA
(5)	Margaret A. DONG	City of San Jose State of CA
· (6)	Georgia C. FULLER	City of San Jose State of CA
(7)	Michelle D. LAM	City of San Jose State of CA
(8)	James W. PICKEL	City of Gilroy State of CA
(9)	Frankie K. SUN	North York, Ontario Canada

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE METHOD, SYSTEM AND MECHANISM TO MULTIPLEX MULTIPLE APPLICATION SERVER REQUESTS OVER A SINGLE DATABASE CONNECTION

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on the following date(s):

	\$ -=.+(v),
(1), 2004	(6) February 12 , 200
(2) 2/12/04 . 2004	(7) February 19, 2004
(3) 2/12/0 <del>4</del> 2004	(8) 2/12 , 2004
(4) <u>2/12/02/</u> , 2004	(9), 2004
(5) _ 2 - 1 5, 2004	

Docket No: SVL920030127US1/2997P

## ASSIGNMENT

When	eas, I,				
	(1)	Paul M. BIRD		Markham, Ontario Canada	
	(2)	William R. BIRELEY		City of Morgan Hill State of CA	
	(3)	Curt L. COTNER		City of Gilroy State of CA	
	(4)	Tammie DANG		City of Morgan Hill State of CA	
•	<b>(</b> 5)	Margaret A. DONG		City of San Jose State of CA	•
	(6)	Georgia C. FULLER		City of San Jose State of CA	
	(7)	Michelle D. LAM		City of San Jose State of CA	
!	(8)	James W. PICKEL		City of Gilroy State of CA	
(	(9)	Frankie K. SUN		North York, Ontario Canada	
have inv	ented	certain improvements in			
TITLE		METHOD, SYSTEM A SERVER REQUESTS (	ND MECHAN OVER A SING	ISM TO MULTIPLEX MUI LE DATABASE CONNECT	LTIPLE APPLICATION
and exec	cuted :	a United States Patent Ap	plication therefo	or on the following date(s):	
		(1)		(6)	, 2004
		(2)	_, 2004	(7)	, 2004
		(3)	_, 2004	(8)	, 2004
	(	(4)	_, 2004	(9) <u>FEB. 12</u>	, 2004
	(	(5)	_, 2004		

650-493-4549 T-140 P.006/008 F-983

FEB-26-04 13:12 FROM-SAWYER LAW GROUP LLP

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Yorkhaving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1)	Markham	Feb 12, accy	PaulBrid
(2)			Paul M. BIRD
(e)			William R. BIRELEY
(3)		<del></del>	Curt L. COTNER
(4)			Tammie DANG
(5)		<del></del>	Margaret A. DONG
(6)			Georgia C. FULLER
(7)			Michelle D. LAM
(8)			T. T
(9)			James W. PICKEL
	·		Frankie K. SUN

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Yorkhaving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

### Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1)			Paul M. BIRD
(2)	San Jose	2/12/04	William R. BIRELEY
(3)	San Jose	2/12/04	Cort L. COTNER
(4)	San Jose	2/20/04	Tammie DANG
(5)	Son Jose	2/19/04	Margaret A RONG
(6)	San Jose	2/12/04	Llevan C. Juliu Georgia g. FULLER
(7)	San Jose	2/12/04	Michelle D. LAM
(8)	San Jose	2/12/04	James W. PICKEL
(9)	<del></del>	•	Frankie K. SUN

REEL: 014381 FRAME: 0107

FEB-26-04 13:12 FROM-SAWYER LAW GROUP LLP 650-493-4549 T-140 P.008/008 F-983

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Yorkhaving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

#### Signed and sealed:

LOCATION	D	<u>ATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1)			•
			Paul M. BIRD
(2)			William R. BIRELEY
(3)			Curt L. COTNER
4)	:		Tammie DANG
5) <u> </u>	<u> </u>		Margaret A. DONG
5)	<u> </u>		Georgia C. FULLER
7)			Michelle D. LAM
3)			James W. PICKEL
B) <u>MARKHAM, O</u>	NTAKIO,	FEB. 12, 2004	Frankie K. SUN